# 1407527.06

ADD Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 11/7/2024 1:36 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

mmoore

### **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

### OF

# HSS HOLDCO, LLC

The undersigned, serving as the Organizer, pursuant to KRS Chapter 275, hereby executes the following Articles of Organization on November 7, 2024, for the purpose of forming a Kentucky limited liability company under the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act.

### **ARTICLE I**

#### NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be HSS Holdco, LLC (the "Company").

### **ARTICLE II**

# **REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT**

The registered office of the Company shall be located at 421 West Main Street, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601. The initial registered agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.

#### ARTICLE III

#### **PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The mailing address of the principal office of the Company shall be 3632 Ruckriegel Parkway, Louisville, Kentucky 40299.

## **ARTICLE IV**

## STATEMENT OF MANAGEMENT

The affairs of the Company are to be managed by its member or members, subject to the terms of the Company's Operating Agreement.

# [END OF TEXT; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

The foregoing Articles of Organization of HSS Holdco, LLC are executed by the undersigned Organizer on the date first written above.

DocuSigned by:

laron Jarrell \_\_\_\_\_\_51325BA742FA4C7...

Aaron Jarrell

[Signature Page to Articles of Organization of HSS Holdco, LLC]

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS § 275.115 and KRS § 14A.4-010, the undersigned as the initial registered agent identified in Article II of the Articles of Organization of HSS Holdco, LLC (the "**Company**"), hereby consents to serve the Company in that capacity until such time as such appointment is terminated or until the undersigned resigns.

Corporation Service Company

By: Maursen DiCarlo

Name: <u>Maureen DiCarlo</u>

Title: Assistant Secretary